# CERTIFICATE



## ISO 50001:2018

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

#### **OBO Bettermann Holding GmbH & Co KG**

Hüingser Ring 52, 58710 Menden

#### for the scope of certification:

Development, production and sales of

- VBS Connection and fastening systems
- TBS Transient and lightning protection systems
- KTS Cable tray systems
- BSS Fire protection systems
- LFS Cable routing systems
- EGS Device systems
- UFS Underfloor systems
- BET Test centre

DEKRA EKRA

(sites see annex)

has established and maintains an energy management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. W34142122H0147.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: Most recent update: 180715066/3 2021-07-21 2021-07-22 2024-07-21 2023-03-31

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-03-31



DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra.de/audits

### Annex to the certificate no. 180715066/3

valid from 2021-07-22 to 2024-07-21

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	OBO Bettermann Holding GmbH & Co KG	Hüingser Ring 52, 58710 Menden	See page 1
	at the following sites /		Scope of certification
	at the organizations at the following sites		
1.	OBO Bettermann Produktion Deutschland GmbH & Co.KG	Bahnhofstrasse in Bösperde 92, 58708 Menden	Development, production and distribution of - LFS cable routing systems - Logistics centre - Training centre
2.	OBO Bettermann Produktion Deutschland GmbH & Co.KG	Fischkuhle 31, 58710 Menden	Development, production and distribution of - VBS connection and fastening systems - TBS transient and lightning protection systems - KTS cable support systems, - BSS fire protection systems -LFS cable routing systems - Logistics - BET Test Centre

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-03-31

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra.de/audits